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Modify based on the grommets used. +w b / Nut [Recommended Tightening Torque

Anhand der verwendeten Osen &ndern.

Modifiez en fonction des ceillets utilisés. SF08/SL08/SKS M4 0.7N-m

Mod!f!ca in base g’gll anelli dl.tenuta Iu‘tlllzzatl. SFE10/SL10/SKH M5 14N-m

Modificar en funcién de los ojales utilizados.

M3MeHNTb Ha OCHOBE UCTOSb3YEMbIX MPOKIaZoK. SL15/SKP M8 6.0 N*m
@FIER(EX{TLF) / Translation(Mounting)

German French Italian Spanish Russia

Stecker Verdrahtungsloch

Trou de cablage de la fiche

Foro per il cablaggio
della spina

Agujero de cableado
de enchufe

OTBepCTVIe Ons npoBoAKM

Buzzer-Offnungsseite

Ouverture de la sonnerie coté

Buzzer Lato apertura

Zumbador lado de apertura|

CTopoHa anepTypbl 3ymMMepa

namensschild

Plaque signalétique

targa

Placa de nombre

Tabnuyka c MUMeHeM

Verdrahtungsloch

Trou de cablage

Foro di cablaggio

Agujero de cableado

OTBepCTVIe Ons npoBoAKn

Anschlussblockodffnung

Ouverture du bornier

Apertura della morsettiera

Apertura del bloque
de terminales
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2igffl / Wiring Example W75y 1/\2— /Flash Pattern
1 JH—LOBE, BRETETY, | SL || SF |

For No Buzzer Model, do not require wiring.

g

TRCEREGELEVLT

Fir das Modell ohne Summer ist keine Verkabelung erforderlich.

Do not Apply Voltage!
Pour le modele sans buzzer, ne nécessite pas de cablage. ¢ m
Per il modello No Buzzer, non & necessario il cablaggio. Contact PLC Rotary SW Be#R / Wiring [CH1/CH2]
P; | modelo sin timbre, i bleado. ——
M1J L1 MORSNY 5E3 SyMMEPa HE Tpebyeros NPOBOAKA. M1J ) #/Blue CH2 | ot — | CH1 OFF / CH2 OFF CH1 ON/ CH2 OFF CH1 OFF / CH2 ON CH1 ON / CH2 ON
%/Purple S —/Buzzer | | #%/Green cH1 | [ | Group 0 HAT/Off [El#5/Rotating(120RPM) NI IVTZ v A/ Triple-flash I [EIER/Dim. Rotating(120RPM)
= s
X/Gray EiR#R/Power Supply Wire | r—o—/l—_| - #/Brown #3818/ Common | Group 1 JHKT/Off [1%5/Rotating(180RPM) ~)ZIV 75w/ Triple-flash SE¢IE1EE/Dim. Rotating(180RPM)
TR > | 1t ~
#/Yellow EE4s/Power Supply Wire I ! i [Kk/Gray EIE#R/Power Supply Wire | —_——— Group 2 SHAT/Off ~NIT IV TSy a Triple-flash H4>H—7/Pulse pattern BN TV 7S 2/Dim. Triple-flash
== B8 il
[— =2 N W = : — . — .
! 512 24V9DC #/Yellow ERAR/Power Supply Wire I Group 3 AT /Off [21#5/Rotating(60RPM) [El#%/Rotating(120RPM) [E]#5/Rotating(180RPM)
EETTLTRGES ' | 12287 e Group 4 SHIT/Off 29IV 77w a/Single-flash 2775w 1/Double-flash NJZ IV TSy a/Triple-flash
Don’ t apply voltage ! s e
asas ” BELEREGLAVT LT ! Group 5 RIFIVT Sy a Triple-flash AT IV TSy /2/Dim. Triple-flash $EMJTIVT Sy 3 /Half Triple-flash SEYCEE M) ZIV TSy 2/Dim. Half Triple-flash
Do not Apply Voltage!
MZJ %£/Purple 7“'7“—/Buzzer*‘l — == Contact PLC Group 6 H4>$—7/Pulse pattern B A~ H—7/Dim. Pulse pattern @A > H—T/Half Pulse pattern BYCHmE Y A > /1—7/Dim. Half Pulse pattern
= _=
Z5/Brown FH3@#R/Common | M2J #/Blue CH2 | s Py . Group 7 [E]#%/Rotating(60RPM) JE'E[E185/Dim. Rotating(60RPM) T [E)#5/Half Rotating(60RPM) HYC ¥ EEEE/Dim. Half Rotating(60RPM)
5 —to ¢
IX/Gray EIRAR/Power Supply Wire | =5l #%/Green cH1 | | I — I | Group 8 [El#%/Rotating(120RPM) JHY¢EI%E/Dim. Rotating(120RPM) £ E[E%E/Half Rotating(120RPM) Ht¥ EEl%R/Dim. Half Rotating(120RPM)
| —— —
! Z5/Brown #3845/ Common | Group 9 [5%5/Rotating(180RPM) JAFEER/Dim. Rotating(180RPM) M [Elér/Half Rotating(180RPM) R EEI%R/Dim. Half Rotating(180RPM)
p——— = ooy = —_ s o ~ .
- 100240V AC W/Gray _ TiFiPower Supply Wire | 55! @BJER(7>v/2/\Z2—>/ SF) / Translation(Flash Pattern SF)
£ /Black TBE4S/Power Supply Wire | ::_I LA~N English Japanese German French Italian Spanish Russia
_ o0 @J -
528 /Symbol —— — | 100-240V AC off T Abschalten Eteindre Spegni Apagar Bhiknitoun
—y BABLUL 1—XOBBIE. TURBAEORSS A% SRR LT . R . ; .
&5 = =3 PHE k157 ChEan S T2 E LN 5 | Solt o
##:R / Contact = 7 Confirm the Wiring section in the INSTRUCTION MANUAL for details on Contact and Fuse capacity. Single i Single Unique Singola otera A
N — Uberpriife die Verkabelung in der BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG auf die Kapazitét der externen Kontakte und Sicherungen. Doubl SN D It Doubl Doppi Dobl: HOM
£a1—X/Fuse i j ] Vérifiez le cablage dans les INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION pour la capacité des contacts externes et des fusibles. oube #7) oppe oubte oppia ove Asonron
— <= Controllare il cablaggio nelle ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO per verificare la capacita dei contatti esterni e dei fusibili Triple | v Verdreifach Tripl Trioli Tripl -
100V AC PLC(NPN l\7/</7\9) c } Verifique el cableado en las INSTRUCCIONES DE USO para verificar la capacidad de los contactos y fusibles externos. P b7 erdrefachen reer fiplicare ree TpovtHon
PLC(NPN Transistor) g MpoBepbTe NPOBOKY B PYKOBOACTBE MO 3KCAMyaTaLMi 1 NPOBEPbTE MOLLHOCT BMECTUMOCTbU BHELLHETO NPeaoXpaHUTens. flash 5w Blitz Flash Veloce Destello .
AN |
. % EE§J / Terminal arrangement Rotating B Drehung Rotating Rotazione Rotacién BpalleHve MAE  MWAEEHASSTLET,
Half : The front half of the beacon in emitted.
SK | SL S F | Dim.(=Dimmed) B Dimmed Variateur Oscuratore |Regulador de intensidad fummep Halfte - Die Vorderseite des Produkts leuchtet auf.
Moitié : Le devant du produit s'allume.
Half(=Half-side emitted) ESii) Halfte Moitié Meta Mitad nonosuHa Meta : La parte anteriore del prodotto si illumina.
Bz CH2 - - Mitad : La parte frontal del producto se ilumina.
COM SKH-M1T(B) Cl&. COMIZERTEL LA, CH1 Pulse i Puls Pouls Impulso Pulso Mynec nomnoeuHa : 3aropaeTca nepeaHss YacTb U3ENus.
COM cannot be used with SKH-M1T(B). BZ
POWER COM kann nicht mit SKH-M1T (B) verwendet werden. COM SV w3 H _ 5 w3 _ | w3 ; " ~ —
SUPRLY COM ne peut pas étre utlisé avec SKH-M1T (8). IV 7Zva/ Single-flash A7)V 7Zwa /Double-flash  FJ IV TS wa / Tripleflash > /—7 / Pulse pattern
i COM non pud essere utilizzato con SKH-M1T (B). POWER 50ms 50ms 50ms
COM no se puede usar con SKH-M1T (B). SU[PPLY = = = =
COM Henb3s ucnoneaosate ¢ SKH-M1T (B).
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Contact PLC O 67s
7 —/Buzzer*! r—o—/— CH2 — ==
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@R/ Common -_rgf—‘ . ‘I:l _9 U Z’f b ?Eﬁﬁiﬁ (SFo)ai')
Adjusting the Rotary Switch (SF model only)

EiR#R/Power Supply Wire O/C

& R#R/Power Supply Wire "~ "~| =
I o> =Y
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EREERERLEVTREL!
Do not Apply Voltage! @
Contact PLC

BRLERRRELEVTREL!
Don’ t apply voltage !

M2T M2K

— 74 —/Buzzer*' [ — CH2 :)/_ =
=GE; . 9 _o Ll 7, ] i @
a H3EHR/Common g i L o< i
 — — S 1 ———
i (G z::é%suzzer § — i
=3 : e H3EHR/Common B
[a]| _BE48/Power Supply Wire O/O [ ~=mommon L B
K & R4R/Power Supply Wire i_: ot @ﬂ [d| _E#E#%/Power Supply Wire ;_O_/_l @ @
T 7 100-240v AC =5 - ——— LN 0.6Wx2.6Lx0.8D
@ EIFAF/Power Supply Wire : 2\_0_! @J : o \
100-240V AC ZDFAZXDIAFARSAN—%THEALIZEL
<3 /NOTE> Use a flat screwdriver with above length.
SRIEIE, ULIHRIEY 5 R2TTREAC L, BRELOIOR (B 2581 |13 BEDMLELTEL, BELET, envendsn Sis alnien lachen Schiaubancrsher it daf cbigen Lange.
No Polarity. Use class 2 in UL specification. Apply voltage to Power Supply Wire only. Failure to comply will result in product damage. Utilisez un tournevis plat de longueur supérieure.
Keine Polaritat. Verwenden Sie Klasse 2 in der UL-Sperzifikation.  Legen Sie nur Spannung an das Netzkabel an. Nichtbeachtung fiihrt zu Produktschéden. Utilizzare un cacciavite piatto di lunghezza superiore.
Aucune Polarité. Utilisez class 2 dans la spécification UL. Appliquez une tension au Fil d'alimentation uniquement. Le non-respect de cette consigne endommagera le produit. Use un destornillador plano con la longitud anterior.
Nessuna Polarita. Utilizzare class 2 nelle specifiche UL. Applicare la tensione solo al cavo di alimentazione. La mancata osservanza comportera danni al prodotto. Vcnionb3ayiiTe nnockyto 0TBEPTKY ¢ ANMHON BbilLe.
Sin Polaridad. Utilice class 2 en la especificacion UL. Aplique voltaje solo al cable de alimentacién. El incumplimiento de las normas resultara en dafios al producto.
HeT nonsiprocTtn. Mcnonbayiite knacc 2 B cneundmkaumm UL. Mopaiite HanpsixeHue Tonbko Ha Mpooa NUTaHKs. HeBbinonHeHne aToro TpeGoBaHNs MOXET NPUBECTU K MOBPEXAEHMIO NPOAYKTA.
@HIER (BL4RH) / Translation(Wiring Example) B4/ Wring [CH1/CH2]
English Japanese German French Italian Spanish Russia CH1 OFF / CH2 OFF CH1 ON/CH2 OFF CH1 OFF / CH2 ON CH1 ON/CH2 ON
Power Supply Wire EIRIR Netzkabel Fil d'alimentation | Cavo di alimentazione | Cable de alimentacion MpoBoa nNUTaHus JHAT/Off 4T/Continuous =if/Blinking (180 flashes per minute) )TV 75w 2/ Triple-flash (120 flashes per minute)
Common HER Verbreitet Commune Comune Comun o6t ‘gﬁ%ﬁ‘(?a\y:/l/ \R—> SL) / Translation(Flash Pattern SL)
Buzzer TH— Summer Avertisseur sonore Cicalino Zumbador 3ymmep English Japanese German French Italian Spanish Russia
CH1 CH1 CH1 CH1 CH1 CH1 CH1 Continuous j=vd) Kontinuierlich Continu Continuo Continuo HenpepbIBHbIiA
CH2 CH2 CH2 CH2 CH2 CH2 CH2 Blinking =¥ Blinklicht Clignotant Intermittente Parpadeo MopraHve




